
Den 1

tyč/Muži/Finále 10:00

1 Bechyně Lukáš SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 04.10.1983 5.20

2 Volák Martin SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 28.07.1989 4.30

3 Horák Jan SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 25.03.1990 4.10

4 Purman Tomáš TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 07.10.1980 3.85

5 Gysel Urs NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 30.04.1969 3.70

6 Tůma Luboš ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 20.12.1996 3.40

MS Nešvera Tomáš TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 02.08.1988 4.50

MS Jánský Jan TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 07.03.1995 4.50

MS Dunovský Jan ACPAR (AC Pardubice) 10.06.1997 3.85

MS Ščerba Matěj ATCUL (Athletic Club Ústí n/L. o.s.) 09.12.1998 3.55

MS Seung Han Hwan SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 27.05.1994 3.40

MS Rotter Jan USKPR (Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha) 28.01.1999 3.20

MS Svoboda Lukáš VLASI (TJ Spartak  Vlašim) 21.12.1998 3.20

MS Kocábek Tomáš KOTPR (SK Kotlářka Praha) 28.01.1996 3.00

MS Švec Jan JIHLA (Atletika Jihlava) 18.11.1999 2.80

dálka/Dorostenci/Finále 10:00

1 Sochůrek Filip TRIKV (TRIATLET Karlovy Vary) 21.05.1998 6.17

2 Kolář Petr SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 17.04.1997 6.12

3 Bešta Jiří ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 30.07.1997 6.03

4 Urban Michael TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 03.05.1997 6.03

5 Bošek František ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 03.09.1997 6.03

6 Hink Lukáš UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 29.09.1997 5.97

7 Bárta Filip SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 05.02.2000 5.78

8 Sýkora Miroslav SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 03.05.1997 5.74

9 Filip Tomáš SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 31.03.1997 5.35

10 Čákora Michal SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 21.04.1997 5.34

11 Havel Daniel TRIKV (TRIATLET Karlovy Vary) 11.12.1997 5.28

12 Hubka Jan BECHY (Bechyňský atlet.klub Bechyně) 18.09.1997 5.25

13 Krůta Tomáš SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 25.09.1997 5.25

14 Morava Jan ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 09.04.1997 5.23

15 Beneš František UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 26.08.1998 5.21

16 Stašek Jiří SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 25.11.1999 5.20

17 Čech Adam TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 18.08.1997 5.13

18 Rajchart Karel SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 13.11.1998 5.07

19 Mašek Zdeněk SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 07.06.1997 5.07

20 Nguyen Minh Dung Mirek ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 13.08.1997 4.98

21 Krasanovský Miroslav BECHY (Bechyňský atlet.klub Bechyně) 08.07.1997 4.76

22 Němejc Tomáš TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 24.02.2000 4.64

23 Mužík Miroslav TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 24.06.1999 4.61

24 Mondek Daniel ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 23.10.1998 4.08

60 m/Ženy/Rozběh 1 10:00

1 Boříková Michaela SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 01.08.1995 08.09

2 Mašková Monika TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 02.12.1996 08.26

3 Bočkayová Jitka SKPCB (SKP České Budějovice) 11.07.1975 08.29

4 Budínová Michala CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 13.12.1992 08.32

MS Hlavatá Karolina USKPR (Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha) 13.06.1994 DNP

MS Jiranová Helena KOLIN (TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika) 05.03.1995 07.73

60 m/Ženy/Rozběh 2 10:00

1 Štychová Martina ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 01.08.1992 07.71

2 Šperňáková Jana SKPCB (SKP České Budějovice) 23.03.1985 08.09

3 Vomáčková Monika CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 05.07.1994 08.17

4 Machová Miroslava SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 11.05.1994 08.22

5 Matulková Veronika STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 07.08.1995 08.73

MS Benková Veronika POCER (ASK ELNA Počerady) 15.02.1996 08.16

60 m/Ženy/Rozběh 3 10:00



1 Reissová Jana SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 01.01.1996 08.20

2 Adlerová Kristýna SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 19.09.1996 08.28

3 Šetelíková Lucie TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 07.12.1993 08.30

4 Janoutová Lenka STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 20.03.1995 08.46

5 Malá Markéta SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 12.03.1995 08.64

Meczlová Veronika SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 07.01.1996 DNP

60 m/Ženy/Rozběh 4 10:00

1 Krňoulová Barbora SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 22.04.1993 07.79

2 Prokopová Lucie TRIKV (TRIATLET Karlovy Vary) 14.08.1996 08.04

3 Nováčková Olga SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 19.08.1992 08.47

4 Čutková Lucie CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 15.03.1996 08.78

MS Houdová Dominika TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 30.05.1995 08.68

koule 4kg/Ženy/Finále 10:00

1 Klailová Kateřina SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 30.08.1995 11.76

2 Vavrečková Veronika ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 11.09.1990 11.31

3 Dobrsteinová Aneta SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 14.08.1996 11.14

4 Baronová Lenka 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 05.07.1982 11.05

5 Hambergerová Radka SUSIC (TJ Sušice) 12.12.1996 10.64

6 Šlechtová Denisa BECHY (Bechyňský atlet.klub Bechyně) 28.09.1995 10.59

7 Šetelíková Lucie TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 07.12.1993 10.40

8 Studenovská Lada TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 04.04.1982 10.33

9 Záhorková Jana 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 03.11.1985 09.78

10 Chládková Denisa TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 17.08.1995 09.18

11 Sosnovcová Radka TRIKV (TRIATLET Karlovy Vary) 22.08.1995 08.81

12 Haasová Kateřina DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 12.11.1996 08.58

13 Petrželová Monika SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 30.03.1996 08.57

14 Machová Ivana SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 14.03.1996 08.30

15 Drápelová Karolína SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 12.03.1996 07.43

MS Růžičková Tereza SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 16.12.1990 10.73

MS Vachová Anna SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 12.07.1995 09.90

60 m/Dorostenky/Rozběh 1 10:10

1 Záhorová Adéla TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 13.11.1999 08.03

2 Markofová Eliška TRIKV (TRIATLET Karlovy Vary) 29.08.2000 08.67

3 Kuberková Lenka SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 03.06.1999 08.83

4 Bláhová Aneta STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 11.11.2000 09.14

60 m/Dorostenky/Rozběh 2 10:10

1 Všetičková Kamila STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 18.01.2000 08.47

2 Sabadinová Šárka UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 09.02.1998 08.56

3 Plzáková Štěpánka SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 03.01.1998 08.73

4 Gabčová Laura STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 09.05.2000 08.93

5 Černá Anna DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 20.09.1999 08.97

6 Kročáková Hana UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 11.11.2000 09.19

60 m/Dorostenky/Rozběh 3 10:10

1 Kozáková Anna SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 06.11.1999 08.08

2 Přástková Kristýna SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 05.10.1997 08.46

3 Šetelíková Karolína TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 22.06.1998 08.79

4 Černá Michaela TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 10.04.1999 08.92

5 Vargová Hana STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 05.05.2000 08.97

6 Ládová Tereza SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 21.02.1997 09.08



60 m/Dorostenky/Rozběh 4 10:10

1 Petrikovičová Markéta UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 12.05.1998 08.26

2 Vobořilová Monika TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 24.03.1998 08.36

3 Tiralová Aneta UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 17.04.2000 08.56

4 Reindlová Eliška TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 13.10.2000 08.61

5 Kristková Tereza UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 26.06.1997 08.82

6 Urbánková Štěpánka SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 11.02.1999 08.98

60 m/Dorostenky/Rozběh 5 10:10

1 Urbanová Tereza CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 20.06.2000 08.40

2 Vejdová Aneta SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 13.01.1997 08.44

3 Čutková Zuzana CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 23.03.1999 08.82

4 Krejčová Olga NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 28.02.1997 09.04

5 Rzymanová Monika DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 16.11.1998 09.06

MS Kalvová Šárka SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 21.10.1997 08.21

60 m/Dorostenky/Rozběh 6 10:10

1 Rubášová Nikola DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 20.06.1998 08.10

2 Čelišová Sára SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 28.11.2000 08.29

3 Bělohlavová Petra SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 16.02.1998 08.60

4 Oškerová Karolína ATPIS (Atletika Písek, o.s.) 05.08.1997 08.89

5 Čečková Dominika STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 12.06.2000 09.16

6 Fialová Lenka SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 11.03.1999 09.18

60 m/Dorostenky/Rozběh 7 10:10

1 Přibylová Vendula DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 02.05.2000 08.46

2 Lokajíčková Klára SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 06.01.2000 08.68

3 Heinrichová Jana SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 16.05.1998 08.77

4 Šafaříková Anna ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 01.06.2000 08.99

Konicarová Carmen-Anna DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 22.04.1998 DQ

Jechová Eva TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 27.09.1998 DNP

60 m/Dorostenky/Rozběh 8 10:10

1 Zikešová Eliška SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 20.01.1998 08.37

2 Martínková Štěpánka DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 27.02.1999 08.48

3 Kofroňová Erika TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 11.11.1999 08.69

4 Láská Martina UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 27.09.1997 09.03

Janušková Sára UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 02.08.1997 DQ

Farová Michaela TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 14.04.2000 DNP

60 m/Dorostenky/Rozběh 9 10:10

1 Ryvolová Michaela ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 28.05.1998 08.36

2 Baštářová Aneta SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 11.06.1998 08.72

3 Uhlová Andrea UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 23.05.1999 08.74

4 Bělohlavová Andrea TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 06.04.2000 09.07

MS Kálnayová Klaudie SLOV (Slovensko) 97 DNP

60 m/Muži/Rozběh 1 10:30

1 Srogončík Filip SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 18.10.1995 07.39

2 Svatoš Martin MILDO (MÍLAŘI Domažlice) 13.04.1994 07.75

3 Votava Jan MILDO (MÍLAŘI Domažlice) 05.12.1989 07.79

4 Kubeš Martin STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 13.02.1995 08.14

Váchal Václav DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 05.07.1996 DQ

Horák Jan SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 25.03.1990 DNP

60 m/Muži/Rozběh 2 10:30

1 Sabadin Miroslav UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 07.09.1994 07.13

2 Beneš Lukáš CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 08.11.1996 07.94

6 Novák Jan SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 30.03.1996 07.94

MS Šlancar Patrik BRECL (TJ Lokomotiva Břeclav) 12.02.1995 07.47

MS Sýkora Jakub TJCHO (TJ VTŽ Chomutov) 24.06.1998 07.67

MS Galbavý Lukáš BRECL (TJ Lokomotiva Břeclav) 02.04.1994 07.81



60 m/Muži/Rozběh 3 10:30

1 Šolc Jiří SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 21.11.1995 07.35

2 Horák David SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 31.05.1996 07.74

MS Jonáš Tomáš AKMOS (AK Most) 28.07.1994 07.15

MS Kuklík Jan SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 30.03.1996 07.50

MS Klíma Jakub TJCHO (TJ VTŽ Chomutov) 21.12.1995 07.54

Moravec Zdeněk CHYSK (TJ Chyšky) 26.08.1995 DNP

60 m/Muži/Rozběh 4 10:30

1 Merxbauer Matouš SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 02.02.1993 07.52

2 Balogh Tomáš TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 05.05.1995 07.66

3 Toncar Jan UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 13.05.1993 07.89

4 Dedek Václav STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 20.11.1996 07.91

MS Lonek Jan KOLIN (TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika) 24.09.1994 07.38

Fau Štěpán SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 20.03.1995 DNF

60 m/Muži/Rozběh 5 10:30

1 Maruštík Daniel SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 16.09.1994 07.15

2 Ledvina Jakub DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 26.09.1995 07.16

3 Kočí Jan SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 09.12.1995 07.38

4 Pavelka Petr OSTRO (TJ MDDM Ostrov) 29.04.1961 08.38

MS Talácko Zdeněk USKPR (Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha) 09.09.1990 07.27

Kováč Julius CHYSK (TJ Chyšky) 02.04.1995 DNP

60 m/Muži/Rozběh 6 10:30

1 Hrubý Miroslav TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 02.02.1993 07.32

Tauer Jan DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 08.12.1995 07.32

3 Ujhelyi Michal SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 20.06.1995 07.49

4 Studený Michal SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 08.10.1995 07.85

MS Baláček Zdeněk KOLIN (TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika) 02.10.1993 07.33

60 m/Dorostenci/Rozběh 1 10:45

1 Richter David UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 20.11.1998 07.30

2 Duchek Jiří UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 28.07.1998 07.88

3 Brož Jakub CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 21.03.2000 08.08

4 Štajer Vojtěch SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 22.04.1999 08.16

MS Zavadil Karel KLAST (TJ Klášterec n/O.) 15.10.1998 08.23

Krejčí Lukáš TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 22.06.1998 DQ

60 m/Dorostenci/Rozběh 2 10:45

1 Červík Jakub SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 16.05.1997 07.24

2 Vančura Lukáš SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 03.11.1997 07.44

3 Bárta Filip SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 05.02.2000 07.51

4 Matějka Daniel ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 28.01.1998 08.10

5 Kares Jaroslav SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 15.04.1997 08.19

Doubek Lukáš SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 27.01.1998 DNP

60 m/Dorostenci/Rozběh 3 10:45

1 Gocala Pavel CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 01.06.1998 07.19

2 Pacholík Stanislav NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 26.07.1998 07.62

3 Čákora Michal SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 21.04.1997 07.80

4 Filip Tomáš SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 31.03.1997 07.90

5 Študlar Adam UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 12.06.1999 07.99

6 Stašek Jiří SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 25.11.1999 08.26

60 m/Dorostenci/Rozběh 4 10:45

1 Němejc Tomáš TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 24.02.2000 07.72

2 Hubka Jan BECHY (Bechyňský atlet.klub Bechyně) 18.09.1997 07.97

3 Krasanovský Miroslav BECHY (Bechyňský atlet.klub Bechyně) 08.07.1997 08.05

4 Vosátka Jiří TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 24.05.1998 08.26

5 Nguyen Minh Dung Mirek ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 13.08.1997 09.39



60 m/Dorostenci/Rozběh 5 10:45

1 Urban Michael TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 03.05.1997 07.23

2 Pšenička Stanislav SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 25.09.1997 07.49

3 Kubíček Tomáš SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 02.05.1997 07.63

4 Morava Jan ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 09.04.1997 07.94

5 Šot Ondřej ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 14.11.1998 08.25

MS Bach Tomáš KLAST (TJ Klášterec n/O.) 04.07.1998 07.38

60 m/Dorostenci/Rozběh 6 10:45

1 Habrda Filip SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 12.02.1997 07.19

2 Bosák Štěpán SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 16.02.1998 07.49

3 Louda Petr CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 24.12.1999 08.06

4 Čech Adam TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 18.08.1997 08.13

Stránský Petr SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 10.08.1997 DQ

60 m/Dorostenci/Rozběh 7 10:45

1 Bošek František ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 03.09.1997 07.71

2 Mužík Miroslav TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 24.06.1999 08.72

Lališ Jan UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 23.04.2000 DQ

Hes Marek SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 19.12.1999 DNP

Kočvara Ondřej TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 05.02.1999 DNP

60 m/Dorostenci/Rozběh 8 10:45

1 Valenta Jaromír SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 20.03.1998 07.44

2 Klouda Ondřej SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 17.08.1997 07.89

3 Osinek Lukáš UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 01.10.1998 08.03

4 Kondr Daniel SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 26.06.1998 08.27

5 Mondek Daniel ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 23.10.1998 08.76

dálka/Muži/Finále 11:00

1 Železný Tomáš SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 12.03.1978 6.55

2 Tauer Jan DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 08.12.1995 6.54

3 Kubeš Jiří SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 03.04.1995 6.54

4 Kloud Martin ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 08.08.1995 6.28

5 Studený Michal SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 08.10.1995 6.13

6 Jirotka Jan ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 20.09.1988 6.09

7 Hrubý Miroslav TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 02.02.1993 6.05

8 Blacký Tomáš DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 20.09.1996 5.90

9 Šolc Jiří SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 21.11.1995 5.62

10 Urban Petr 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 05.10.1989 5.51

11 Kubeš Martin STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 13.02.1995 5.08

MS Čada Michal DUKPR (TJ Dukla Praha) 29.01.1985 6.93

MS Baláček Zdeněk KOLIN (TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika) 02.10.1993 6.83

MS Lonek Jan KOLIN (TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika) 24.09.1994 6.45

MS Kuklík Jan SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 30.03.1996 6.28

MS Prchal Pavel BILIN (AK Bílina) 04.04.1998 6.23

MS Okrouhlý Jan TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 12.01.1995 5.79

MS Seung Han Hwan SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 27.05.1994 NM

60 m př./Dorostenky/Běh 1 11:00

1 Vávrová Denisa STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 15.01.1998 08.93

2 Majerová Denisa SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 27.10.1997 09.41

MS Sladovníková Aneta SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 28.06.1997 09.19

MS Kalvová Šárka SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 21.10.1997 09.98

MS Pöschlová Sabina TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 22.03.1997 10.02

MS Weissová Julie VLASI (TJ Spartak  Vlašim) 11.07.1998 10.06



60 m př./Dorostenky/Běh 2 11:00

1 Rubášová Nikola DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 20.06.1998 09.63

2 Baštářová Aneta SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 11.06.1998 09.80

3 Sumegová Sára SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 23.03.1998 09.82

4 Nemčeková Nikola CHODO (ŠAK Chodov) 27.06.1997 09.83

5 Kršková Kateřina NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 08.10.1997 10.04

MS Pöschlová Nikola TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 10.09.1998 09.89

60 m př./Dorostenky/Běh 3 11:00

1 Kaslová Tereza TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 29.07.1998 09.93

2 Břicháčková Lucie UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 27.12.1998 10.63

3 Fialová Lenka SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 11.03.1999 10.71

MS Smolková Nikola SUMPE (TJ Šumperk) 26.01.1998 09.97

MS Vrzalová Barbora ATHUS (SK Atletika Hustopeče, o.s.) 20.09.1998 10.56

60 m př./Dorostenky/Běh 4 11:00

1 Markofová Eliška TRIKV (TRIATLET Karlovy Vary) 29.08.2000 10.25

2 Schejbalová Tereza SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 31.03.2000 10.58

3 Brožová Adéla SUSIC (TJ Sušice) 21.05.1999 10.61

4 Lehocká Nikola UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 04.12.1998 11.94

koule 3kg/Dorostenky/Finále 11:00

1 Kocurová Pavlína CHODO (ŠAK Chodov) 27.03.1998 12.94

2 Kohoutová Barbora TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 05.08.1998 11.53

3 Kršková Kateřina NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 08.10.1997 11.12

4 Poslušná Dita NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 13.01.1999 11.02

5 Staňková Lucie DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 22.05.1997 10.97

6 Urbanová Michaela CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 08.01.1998 10.66

7 Majerová Denisa SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 27.10.1997 10.48

8 Štorchová Tereza TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 03.08.2000 10.46

9 Danihelková Jana UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 09.04.1998 10.01

10 Kuželíková Anna DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 17.09.1997 09.90

11 Vávrová Denisa STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 15.01.1998 09.17

12 Šímová Anna NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 24.08.1999 08.74

13 Lokajíčková Klára SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 06.01.2000 08.60

14 Panovská Alena TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 15.05.1999 08.32

15 Vinklárková Kateřina TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 05.10.1999 07.97

16 Blažková Magdaléna BECHY (Bechyňský atlet.klub Bechyně) 27.06.1998 07.10

MS Davidová Nikola BILIN (AK Bílina) 24.05.1998 08.83

60 m př./Ženy/Běh 1 11:10

1 Nováčková Olga SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 19.08.1992 09.43

MS Růžičková Tereza SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 16.12.1990 DNF

MS MS Doubková Andrea VMYTO (AC Vysoké Mýto) 15.12.1995 09.31

MS Řeháková Karolína KOTPR (SK Kotlářka Praha) 02.05.1995 09.76

Šetelíková Lucie TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 07.12.1993 DNS

60 m př./Ženy/Běh 2 11:10

1 Krňoulová Barbora SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 22.04.1993 09.26

2 Benešová Denisa SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 23.12.1994 09.41

3 Klailová Kateřina SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 30.08.1995 09.45

MS Jiranová Helena KOLIN (TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika) 05.03.1995 08.83

MS Vachová Anna SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 12.07.1995 09.56

60 m př./Ženy/Běh 3 11:10

1 Zekuciová Anna OSTRO (TJ MDDM Ostrov) 21.10.1995 09.05

2 Radová Michaela SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 09.03.1996 09.51

MS Hlavatá Karolina USKPR (Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha) 13.06.1994 DNP

MS Březinová Pavlína SUMPE (TJ Šumperk) 15.12.1994 09.29

Chládková Denisa TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 17.08.1995 DNP



60 m př./Dorostenci/Běh 1 11:20

1 Bešta Jiří ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 30.07.1997 08.89

2 Mašek Zdeněk SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 07.06.1997 09.60

MS Desenský Lukáš HKRAL (TJ Sokol Hradec Králové) 23.07.1998 08.74

MS Večeřa Vincent USKPR (Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha) 06.04.1998 08.84

MS Hromek Vít SUMPE (TJ Šumperk) 06.05.1997 09.37

Sýkora Miroslav SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 03.05.1997 DQ

60 m př./Dorostenci/Běh 2 11:20

1 Krůta Tomáš SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 25.09.1997 09.72

2 Klouda Ondřej SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 17.08.1997 10.26

3 Krasanovský Miroslav BECHY (Bechyňský atlet.klub Bechyně) 08.07.1997 10.76

MS Prchal Pavel BILIN (AK Bílina) 04.04.1998 08.74

MS Štěpánek Martin HKRAL (TJ Sokol Hradec Králové) 17.06.1997 08.95

Pogosjan Andrej SCSKV (SC Start Karlovy Vary) 18.06.1998 DQ

60 m př./Junioři/Finále  11:25

1 Kubeš Jiří SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 03.04.1995 08.46

2 Šilhavý Václav ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 22.06.1995 08.61

3 Uhlíř Jakub SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 03.02.1996 09.74

60 m př./Muži/Běh 1 11:30

1 Vít Jindřich 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 19.09.1990 09.12

2 Horák Jan SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 25.03.1990 09.29

3 Hirschner Tomáš SKPRA (SKP Rapid Sport - atletický oddíl ) 13.12.1974 11.45

MS Říha Michal ACPAR (AC Pardubice) 01.07.1994 08.13

MS Galbavý Lukáš BRECL (TJ Lokomotiva Břeclav) 02.04.1994 09.43

60 m př./Muži/Běh 2 11:30

1 Houdek Martin DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 29.10.1982 08.78

2 Volák Martin SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 28.07.1989 09.37

3 Urban Petr 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 05.10.1989 09.90

4 Kuděj Pavel SKPRA (SKP Rapid Sport - atletický oddíl ) 29.10.1978 11.87

60 m/Dorostenky/Finále  11:40

1 Kozáková Anna SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 06.11.1999 07.94

2 Záhorová Adéla TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 13.11.1999 08.09

3= Petrikovičová Markéta UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 12.05.1998 08.19

3= Rubášová Nikola DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 20.06.1998 08.19

5 Čelišová Sára SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 28.11.2000 08.26

6 Ryvolová Michaela ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 28.05.1998 08.42

60 m/Juniorky/Finále  11:45

1 Reissová Jana SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 01.01.1996 08.11

2= Adlerová Kristýna SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 19.09.1996 08.23

2= Mašková Monika TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 02.12.1996 08.23

4 Janoutová Lenka STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 20.03.1995 08.55

5 Malá Markéta SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 12.03.1995 08.66

6 Matulková Veronika STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 07.08.1995 08.72

60 m/Ženy/Finále  11:50

1 Štychová Martina ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 01.08.1992 07.65

2 Krňoulová Barbora SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 22.04.1993 07.81

3 Prokopová Lucie TRIKV (TRIATLET Karlovy Vary) 14.08.1996 08.03

4 Boříková Michaela SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 01.08.1995 08.04

5 Šperňáková Jana SKPCB (SKP České Budějovice) 23.03.1985 08.09

6 Vomáčková Monika CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 05.07.1994 08.16



60 m/Dorostenci/Finále  11:55

1 Gocala Pavel CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 01.06.1998 07.13

2 Habrda Filip SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 12.02.1997 07.14

3 Urban Michael TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 03.05.1997 07.19

4 Richter David UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 20.11.1998 07.23

5 Vančura Lukáš SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 03.11.1997 07.39

Červík Jakub SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 16.05.1997 DQ

koule 5kg/Dorostenci/Finále 12:00

1 Kašpar Daniel TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 12.05.1997 13.09

2 Hubka Jan BECHY (Bechyňský atlet.klub Bechyně) 18.09.1997 12.05

3 Holý René SSKBO (ŠSK ZŠ Borotín) 29.03.1998 12.03

4 Bešta Jiří ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 30.07.1997 11.87

5 Černý Michal TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 21.08.1997 11.70

6 Kabíček Jan BECHY (Bechyňský atlet.klub Bechyně) 23.09.1997 11.37

7 Kudža Michal CHODO (ŠAK Chodov) 26.02.1998 10.91

8 Urban Michael TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 03.05.1997 10.85

9 Rys Tomáš TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 15.08.1997 10.09

10 Prosner Matěj Marek ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 05.08.1998 10.02

11 Šot Ondřej ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 14.11.1998 09.48

12 Hron Václav TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 30.04.1999 08.85

13 Čada Zdeněk ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 30.08.1998 08.02

MS Jirkal Martin BILIN (AK Bílina) 06.05.1997 13.56

MS Svoboda Lukáš VLASI (TJ Spartak  Vlašim) 21.12.1998 11.99

MS Beneš Adam POCER (ASK ELNA Počerady) 18.05.1998 11.93

MS Prchal Pavel BILIN (AK Bílina) 04.04.1998 10.69

dálka/Ženy/Finále 12:00

1 Kašparová Kateřina TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 02.09.1995 5.43

2 Chládková Denisa TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 17.08.1995 5.39

3 Mašková Monika TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 02.12.1996 5.29

4 Klailová Kateřina SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 30.08.1995 5.27

5 Krňoulová Barbora SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 22.04.1993 5.19

6 Černá Karolína TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 14.11.1995 5.16

7 Zekuciová Anna OSTRO (TJ MDDM Ostrov) 21.10.1995 5.09

8 Machová Ivana SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 14.03.1996 5.02

9 Boříková Michaela SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 01.08.1995 4.89

10 Zykánová Adriana TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 13.10.1995 4.85

11 Janoutová Lenka STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 20.03.1995 4.77

12 Matulková Veronika STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 07.08.1995 4.73

13 Nováčková Olga SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 19.08.1992 4.53

14 Petrželová Monika SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 30.03.1996 4.49

MS Bogušovská Tereza KOTPR (SK Kotlářka Praha) 04.09.1994 5.06

MS Holubová Magdaléna BEROU (TJ Lokomotiva Beroun o.s.) 21.04.1995 4.99

MS Drhová Kateřina KOTPR (SK Kotlářka Praha) 02.01.1995 4.87

MS Vondrovská Michaela TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 21.12.1996 4.84

MS Růžičková Tereza SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 16.12.1990 4.52

MS Buřilová Klára OLYPR (PSK Olymp Praha) 28.05.1990 0

60 m/Muži/Finále  12:05

1 Sabadin Miroslav UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 07.09.1994 07.05

2 Ledvina Jakub DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 26.09.1995 07.13

3 Maruštík Daniel SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 16.09.1994 07.17

4 Tauer Jan DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 08.12.1995 07.38

5 Hrubý Miroslav TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 02.02.1993 07.41

6 Šolc Jiří SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 21.11.1995 07.47



výška/Muži/Finále 12:30

1 Pícha Petr SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 19.07.1996 2.09

2 Hrubý Miroslav TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 02.02.1993 1.97

3 Tauer Jan DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 08.12.1995 1.88

4 Vít Jindřich 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 19.09.1990 1.85

5= Jirotka Jan ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 20.09.1988 1.76

5= Flachs Tomáš SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 08.08.1996 1.76

7 Dvořák Vojtěch ATPIS (Atletika Písek, o.s.) 18.07.1995 1.76

8 Kratochvíl Tomáš BECHY (Bechyňský atlet.klub Bechyně) 16.02.1996 1.71

9 Hlaváč Petr ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 02.05.1996 1.71

10 Lorenc Jaroslav SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 22.09.1953 1.66

11 Tůma Luboš ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 20.12.1996 1.61

12 Staněk Miroslav SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 22.10.1996 1.61

MS Dalecký Matyáš KOLIN (TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika) 05.01.1994 2.09

MS Dzuriak Milan POCER (ASK ELNA Počerady) 08.06.1995 1.91

výška/Dorostenci/Finále 12:30

1= Cais František 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 19.05.1997 1.79

1= Sýkora Miroslav SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 03.05.1997 1.79

3= Urban Michael TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 03.05.1997 1.76

3= Hink Lukáš UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 29.09.1997 1.76

5 Kabíček Jan BECHY (Bechyňský atlet.klub Bechyně) 23.09.1997 1.66

6 Bešta Jiří ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 30.07.1997 1.66

7 Rajchart Karel SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 13.11.1998 1.66

8 Beneš František UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 26.08.1998 1.61

9 Pogosjan Andrej SCSKV (SC Start Karlovy Vary) 18.06.1998 1.61

10 Hladík Štěpán TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 16.11.1997 1.61

11 Čech Adam TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 18.08.1997 1.61

12 Mašek Zdeněk SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 07.06.1997 1.56

MS Posel Petr LOVOS (ASK Lovosice) 01.08.1998 1.79

MS Mlenský Maxmilián LOVOS (ASK Lovosice) 26.07.1997 1.76

Čada Zdeněk ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 30.08.1998 NM

800 m/Ženy/Běh 12:40

1 18 Šimečková Lucie SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 01.08.1994 2:18.31

2 8 Pehaničová Lucie SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 26.01.1995 2:24.77

3 12 Chukhno Viktoriya SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 05.05.1996 2:28.19

MS 55 Mezuliáníková Diana OLYPR (PSK Olymp Praha) 10.04.1992 2:12.50

MS 19 Příhodová Klára NERAT (TJ Neratovice) 10.03.1988 2:31.02

MS 1 Javůrková Jana CASLA (AC Čáslav) 17.10.1989 2:35.28

Meczlová Veronika SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 07.01.1996 DNP

800 m/Ženy/Běh 2 12:40

1 54 Novotná Zuzana TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 04.02.1996 2:30.55

2 58 Vlčková Pavla SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 05.08.1995 2:32.55

3 53 Petrová Zuzana SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 08.12.1996 2:39.37

4 23 Holubová Marcela ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 22.11.1995 2:42.56

5 74 Krejčová Dominika SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 29.07.1996 2:48.37

MS 56 Shejbalová Kateřina POCER (ASK ELNA Počerady) 29.12.1996 2:31.28

MS 73 Šařecová Monika AKMTR (AK Moravská Třebová) 29.09.1989 2:48.67

75 Hrubá Karolína STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 06.07.1993 DQ

800 m/Dorostenky/Běh 12:45

1 Hřebíková Lucie SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 14.08.1998 2:26.51

2 Suráková Anna SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 05.10.2000 2:29.42

3 Burdová Magdalena SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 06.08.1998 2:32.05

4 Tvrzová Veronika SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 02.09.1999 2:32.62

5 Kašová Michaela ATPIS (Atletika Písek, o.s.) 30.01.1997 2:42.64

6 Baarová Petra ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 10.06.1998 2:47.53

Plocová Nikola TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 25.09.1999 DNP

800 m/Dorostenky/Běh 2 12:45



1 46 Čutková Zuzana CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 23.03.1999 2:39.48

2 41 Benešová Kateřina SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 05.07.1998 2:39.71

3 43 Faltusová Lenka SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 25.10.1999 2:42.98

4 49 Lejsková Valentýna UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 14.06.2000 2:43.89

5 51 Tůmová Lucie ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 21.11.1999 2:47.70

6 52 Mužíková Jana SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 25.08.1999 2:53.14

48 Šedivá Denisa TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 23.10.1999 DQ

800 m/Muži/Finále 12:50

1 61 Špindler David ACMLA (AC Mariánské Lázně, o.s.) 07.10.1994 1:55.26

2 60 Čiviš Jan SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 01.01.1995 1:56.16

3 53 Škoda Tomáš SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 17.12.1991 1:58.35

4 12 Pivoňka Martin DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 22.04.1996 1:59.33

5 23 Beran Václav SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 10.09.1991 2:00.10

6 56 Jarolím Michal TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 24.08.1989 2:01.02

7 58 Bohmann David SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 29.10.1994 2:01.15

800 m/Muži/Finále 2 12:50

1 19 Bartoš Lubomír SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 09.12.1996 2:02.64

2 74 Novotný Vojtěch SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 20.06.1993 2:03.02

3 18 Novák Patrik NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 02.09.1996 2:06.16

MS 66 Jirman Štěpán HKRAL (TJ Sokol Hradec Králové) 31.03.1997 1:58.10

MS 55 Lietavec Jiří CASLA (AC Čáslav) 15.10.1996 2:02.13

MS 8 Vostatek Filip POCER (ASK ELNA Počerady) 07.10.1996 2:05.87

54 Hlaváč Jaroslav ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 10.06.1996 DQ

800 m/Dorostenci/Běh 12:55

1 52 Matějček Antonín SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 01.03.2000 2:12.21

2 46 Mol Václav CHODO (ŠAK Chodov) 11.12.1998 2:20.07

3 71 Dojčar Radek CHODO (ŠAK Chodov) 17.02.2000 2:20.55

MS 67 Hromek Vít SUMPE (TJ Šumperk) 06.05.1997 2:10.13

MS 1 Doskočil Jan VMYTO (AC Vysoké Mýto) 12.09.1997 2:11.36

MS 72 Kynický Lukáš BRECL (TJ Lokomotiva Břeclav) 22.12.1997 2:16.42

51 Louda Petr CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 24.12.1999 DQ

800 m/Dorostenci/Běh 2 12:55

1 48 Brož Jakub CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 21.03.2000 2:24.50

2 73 Karchňák Jan OSTRO (TJ MDDM Ostrov) 05.10.1998 2:24.95

3 49 Horáček Jan 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 07.04.1999 2:30.40

4 43 Kondr Daniel SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 26.06.1998 2:31.72

MS 41 Gladkov Martin CASLA (AC Čáslav) 29.08.1997 2:33.97

Klimeš Adam TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 27.02.1999 DNP

Koranda Michal ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 07.04.2000 DNP

koule 7,26kg/Muži/Finále 13:00

1 Skála Tomáš CHODO (ŠAK Chodov) 08.01.1994 15.28

2 Toman Václav TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 20.10.1982 13.95

3 Kuděj Pavel SKPRA (SKP Rapid Sport - atletický oddíl ) 29.10.1978 13.52

4 Ranc David SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 11.01.1991 12.75

5 Procházka Aleš ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 29.09.1993 12.47

6 Blažek Rudolf BECHY (Bechyňský atlet.klub Bechyně) 12.11.1968 12.10

7 Purman Tomáš TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 07.10.1980 11.84

8 Svatoš Martin MILDO (MÍLAŘI Domažlice) 13.04.1994 11.77

9 Urban Petr 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 05.10.1989 11.70

10 Řechka Bedřich ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 16.12.1950 10.94

11 Horák Jan SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 25.03.1990 10.87

12 Vít Jindřich 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 19.09.1990 10.82

13 Pešta Jan BECHY (Bechyňský atlet.klub Bechyně) 26.01.1983 09.42

14 Šroubek Vlastimil MAPLZ (SC MARATHON PLZEŇ) 09.04.1992 08.39

MS Šmíd František DUKPR (TJ Dukla Praha) 28.10.1987 13.97

koule 6kg/Junioři/Finále 13:00

1 Litavský Filip SCSKV (SC Start Karlovy Vary) 01.01.1996 15.31



2 Šilhavý Václav ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 22.06.1995 11.30

3 Kraus Dominik TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 04.06.1996 11.22

4 Dedek Václav STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 20.11.1996 11.10

5 Kratochvíl Tomáš BECHY (Bechyňský atlet.klub Bechyně) 16.02.1996 11.01

6 Uhlíř Jakub SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 03.02.1996 10.40

7 Staněk Miroslav SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 22.10.1996 09.77

tyč/Ženy/Finále 13:00

1 Jiroutová Nikol SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 30.03.1992 3.65

2 Šímová Anna NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 24.08.1999 2.40

3 Kršková Kateřina NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 08.10.1997 2.20

MS Šilhanová Rebeka AKOLY (AK Olymp Brno) 22.03.1995 4.20

MS Pöschlová Sabina TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 22.03.1997 3.65

MS Pražáková Zuzana KOLIN (TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika) 26.04.1997 3.55

MS Švábíková Amálie SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 22.11.1999 3.40

MS Janatová Kateřina ACPAR (AC Pardubice) 08.12.1995 3.20

MS Pöschlová Nikola TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 10.09.1998 3.20

MS Kálnayová Klaudie SLOV (Slovensko) 97 3.20

MS Kozelková Petra SOKOP (TJ Sokol Opava) 15.03.1991 3.20

MS Dalihodová Lucie KOTPR (SK Kotlářka Praha) 21.06.1990 2.80

MS Dudková Michaela KOTPR (SK Kotlářka Praha) 19.05.1995 2.80

MS Švecová Kateřina JIHLA (Atletika Jihlava) 27.12.1996 2.80

MS Nová Petra BEROU (TJ Lokomotiva Beroun o.s.) 02.11.1998 2.60

MS Vernerová Klára KOTPR (SK Kotlářka Praha) 21.01.1993 2.60

MS Čalounová Kateřina KOTPR (SK Kotlářka Praha) 08.04.1997 2.20

MS Suchopárová Eliška KOTPR (SK Kotlářka Praha) 20.02.1996 NM

dálka/Dorostenky/Finále 13:00

1 Vávrová Denisa STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 15.01.1998 5.39

2 Záhorová Adéla TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 13.11.1999 5.26

3 Vobořilová Monika TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 24.03.1998 5.01

4 Němcová Eva NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 07.04.1999 5.00

5 Plzáková Štěpánka SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 03.01.1998 4.96

6 Baštářová Aneta SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 11.06.1998 4.90

7 Váchová Hana TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 06.02.1999 4.78

8 Martínková Štěpánka DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 27.02.1999 4.70

9 Bělohlavová Andrea TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 06.04.2000 4.61

10 Heinrichová Jana SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 16.05.1998 4.60

11 Staňková Lucie DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 22.05.1997 4.58

12 Kristková Tereza UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 26.06.1997 4.52

13 Šáchová Nicole TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 27.09.1997 4.46

14 Přibylová Vendula DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 02.05.2000 4.44

15 Břicháčková Lucie UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 27.12.1998 4.44

16 Černá Anna DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 20.09.1999 4.36

17 Ryvolová Michaela ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 28.05.1998 4.36

18 Panovská Alena TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 15.05.1999 4.32

19 Tůmová Lucie ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 21.11.1999 4.22

MS Sladovníková Aneta SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 28.06.1997 5.47

MS Komínková Josefína ATHUS (SK Atletika Hustopeče, o.s.) 12.06.1998 4.52

MS Kollárová Adéla TJCHO (TJ VTŽ Chomutov) 21.09.1998 4.38

MS Vrzalová Barbora ATHUS (SK Atletika Hustopeče, o.s.) 20.09.1998 4.04



3000 m/Ženy/Finále 13:05

1 56 Kavijová Petra ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 21.07.1988 11:35.71

2 61 Šrámková Veronika STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 07.01.1998 11:54.08

3 41 Pokorová Jaroslava MAPLZ (SC MARATHON PLZEŇ) 22.10.1972 13:41.92

48 Müllerová Soňa STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 26.01.1989 DQ

73 Davidová Lucie STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 02.05.1994 DQ

53 Míková Karolína SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 29.07.1996 DQ

3000 m/Dorostenci/Finále 13:20

1 19 Krýsl Lukáš PREST (ŠAK při ZŠ Přeštice) 07.03.1999 10:03.92

2 8 Průcha Josef SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 11.07.1998 10:11.47

3 55 Havíř Šimon SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 19.08.1998 10:49.66

4 54 Burian Jan SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 03.12.1999 11:16.50

5 18 Čada Zdeněk ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 30.08.1998 11:35.16

6 12 Hasman Ondřej SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 29.12.2000 11:35.18

MS 60 Málek Albert TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 28.07.1997 09:31.01

MS 74 Kostecký Tomáš SUMPE (TJ Šumperk) 25.06.1997 10:00.85

3000 m/Muži/Finále 13:35

1 Debnar Martin ATPIS (Atletika Písek, o.s.) 24.11.1992 08:52.51

MS Koubek Jiří SPPR4 (Spartak Praha 4) 24.01.1984 09:00.23

3 Štěpáník Pavel SUSIC (TJ Sušice) 08.09.1992 09:04.71

4 Vaš David SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 16.10.1990 09:10.23

5 Csirik Jiří ATPIS (Atletika Písek, o.s.) 15.02.1992 09:21.32

6 Flašar Jan 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 10.12.1986 09:36.73

MS Kostecký Jan SUMPE (TJ Šumperk) 18.11.1991 09:39.11

8 Veselý Radek SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 03.06.1992 09:43.47

9 Váchal Ondřej MILDO (MÍLAŘI Domažlice) 24.04.1994 09:54.54

MS Haltmar Miroslav SUMPE (TJ Šumperk) 11.02.1995 09:56.36

11 Žabenský Miroslav ACMLA (AC Mariánské Lázně, o.s.) 05.10.1978 11:25.64

Bílý Vít DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 26.09.1995 DQ

400 m/Ženy/Běh 1 13:55

1 61 Lepešková Klára SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 22.07.1993 58.92

MS 73 Jelínková Kristýna SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 27.12.1992 60.15

MS 52 Klimovičová Romana BEROU (TJ Lokomotiva Beroun o.s.) 24.03.1984 62.25

MS 55 Prokopová Dana HKRAL (TJ Sokol Hradec Králové) 05.01.1995 62.78

400 m/Ženy/Běh 2 13:55

1 18 Váňová Bohuslava CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 30.11.1984 63.97

2 58 Krejčová Dominika SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 29.07.1996 66.31

53 Meczlová Veronika SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 07.01.1996 DQ

Pehaničová Lucie SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 26.01.1995 DNP

400 m/Ženy/Běh 3 13:55

1 8 Rohlíková Pavla TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 27.12.1995 66.13

2 72 Novotná Zuzana TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 04.02.1996 66.31

MS 56 Rodová Markéta AKMTR (AK Moravská Třebová) 26.04.1989 DQ

MS Šařecová Monika AKMTR (AK Moravská Třebová) 29.09.1989 DNP

trojskok/Muži/Finále 14:00

1 Blacký Tomáš DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 20.09.1996 12.31

2 Horák Jan SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 25.03.1990 12.16

MS Čada Michal DUKPR (TJ Dukla Praha) 29.01.1985 14.49

MS Matějček Tomáš MLBOL (AC Mladá Boleslav o.s.) 07.02.1995 13.94

MS Volke David USKUL (USK VŠEM Ústí n/L.) 19.10.1997 12.13

MS Okrouhlý Jan TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 12.01.1995 12.06

Havel Daniel TRIKV (TRIATLET Karlovy Vary) 11.12.1997 0



400 m/Dorostenky/Běh 1 14:00

1 51 Janušková Sára UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 02.08.1997 59.25

MS 61 Novosadová Jana CASLA (AC Čáslav) 30.12.1997 60.13

MS 72 Cristina-Colaco Michelle BILIN (AK Bílina) 17.06.1998 65.18

400 m/Dorostenky/Běh 2 14:00

1 67 Švecová Anna SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 05.03.1998 66.16

2 48 Baboučková Martina SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 28.04.1997 68.50

MS 73 Vrzalová Barbora ATHUS (SK Atletika Hustopeče, o.s.) 20.09.1998 71.24

400 m/Dorostenky/Běh 3 14:00

1 54 Sumegová Sára SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 23.03.1998 62.11

2 56 Láská Martina UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 27.09.1997 69.58

MS 51 D´Ambrosca Anna KOTPR (SK Kotlářka Praha) 16.02.1998 61.68

400 m/Muži/Běh 1 14:10

1 64 Škoda Tomáš SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 17.12.1991 50.78

2 75 Berg Jan CHODO (ŠAK Chodov) 11.10.1994 51.23

MS 19 Král Lukáš SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 13.06.1992 50.55

400 m/Muži/Běh 2 14:10

1 56 Šnajdr Jan DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 12.05.1994 51.43

2 66 Černý David SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 28.10.1995 51.45

3 65 Balogh Tomáš TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 05.05.1995 55.55

MS 1 Kešner Václav CASLA (AC Čáslav) 03.07.1991 50.84

400 m/Muži/Běh 3 14:10

1 51 Gregor Jiří SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 11.03.1994 52.54

2 53 Šrom Jiří SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 06.08.1996 53.51

MS 62 Souček Michal HKRAL (TJ Sokol Hradec Králové) 06.09.1994 53.52

MS 46 Pašek Tadeáš HKRAL (TJ Sokol Hradec Králové) 12.03.1995 55.07

400 m/Muži/Běh 4 14:10

1 49 Jarolím Michal TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 24.08.1989 53.77

2 41 Toncar Jan UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 13.05.1993 54.70

MS Bureš Michal CASLA (AC Čáslav) 29.03.1996 DNP

MS 74 Čech Jakub CASLA (AC Čáslav) 07.05.1993 55.59

400 m/Muži/Běh 5 14:10

1 43 Tůma Luboš ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 20.12.1996 55.26

2 72 Kratochvíl Vít SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 13.02.1996 58.20

MS 58 Havlík Michael AKMTR (AK Moravská Třebová) 01.01.1988 54.66

400 m/Dorostenci/Běh 1 14:20

1 51 Hes Martin SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 10.04.1997 51.64

2 52 Bosák Štěpán SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 16.02.1998 52.45

MS Mikuš Radek POCER (ASK ELNA Počerady) 05.06.1998 DNP

MS 66 Bach Tomáš KLAST (TJ Klášterec n/O.) 04.07.1998 52.15

400 m/Dorostenci/Běh 2 14:20

1 18 Pacholík Stanislav NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 26.07.1998 55.53

2 8 Honzík Tomáš SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 25.03.1997 58.40

3 67 Slavíček Lukáš SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 15.05.1998 58.49

MS 58 Zikmund Martin NERAT (TJ Neratovice) 19.08.1998 58.79

400 m/Dorostenci/Běh 3 14:20

1 55 Hladík Štěpán TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 16.11.1997 58.54

2 61 Hřebík Lukáš SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 29.06.1997 59.52

3 73 Vosátka Jiří TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 24.05.1998 61.05

4 48 Horáček Jan 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 07.04.1999 65.10



výška/Ženy/Finále 14:30

1 Vavrečková Veronika ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 11.09.1990 1.73

2 Zykánová Adriana TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 13.10.1995 1.63

3 Štychová Kateřina ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 22.12.1995 1.59

4 Randáková Lucie TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 23.08.1994 1.55

5 Zekuciová Anna OSTRO (TJ MDDM Ostrov) 21.10.1995 1.46

6 Vlčková Pavla SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 05.08.1995 1.46

MS Březinová Pavlína SUMPE (TJ Šumperk) 15.12.1994 1.66

výška/Dorostenky/Finále 14:30

1 Majerová Denisa SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 27.10.1997 1.66

2 Váchová Hana TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 06.02.1999 1.59

3 Řezníčková Natálie SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 08.05.1998 1.55

4= Šáchová Nicole TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 27.09.1997 1.46

4= Ryvolová Michaela ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 28.05.1998 1.46

4= Panovská Alena TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 15.05.1999 1.46

7= Šišková Iva TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 07.07.1999 1.46

7= Vávrová Denisa STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 15.01.1998 1.46

9 Kaslová Tereza TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 29.07.1998 1.46

10 Němcová Eva NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 07.04.1999 1.46

11 Schejbalová Tereza SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 31.03.2000 1.41

12 Všetičková Kamila STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 18.01.2000 1.41

MS Weissová Julie VLASI (TJ Spartak  Vlašim) 11.07.1998 1.46

MS Hellerová Tereza LOVOS (ASK Lovosice) 16.10.1997 1.46

MS Komínková Josefína ATHUS (SK Atletika Hustopeče, o.s.) 12.06.1998 1.46

Tůmová Lucie ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 21.11.1999 NM

1500 m/Ženy/Finále 14:50

1 56 Šindelářová Kateřina SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 18.03.1996 5:24.62

2 74 Brožková Eliška TRIKV (TRIATLET Karlovy Vary) 27.02.1999 5:26.22

3 41 Kreidlová Barbora SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 13.05.1996 5:33.30

4 66 Pokorová Jaroslava MAPLZ (SC MARATHON PLZEŇ) 22.10.1972 6:12.91

MS 43 Divišová Kateřina SUMPE (TJ Šumperk) 07.10.1997 5:01.14

MS 49 Chytková Barbora VMYTO (AC Vysoké Mýto) 29.12.1996 5:07.04

MS 72 Mlejnková Martina VMYTO (AC Vysoké Mýto) 03.01.1996 5:35.01

53 Kroftová Lucie ROKYC (AC Falcon Rokycany) 31.10.1996 DQ

trojskok/Ženy/Finále 14:50

1 Kašparová Kateřina TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 02.09.1995 11.80

2 Pražáková Zdeňka TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 08.11.1983 11.78

3 Černá Karolína TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 14.11.1995 11.48

4 Radová Michaela SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 09.03.1996 10.98

5 Matulková Veronika STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 07.08.1995 10.70

6 Baštářová Aneta SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 11.06.1998 09.68

MS Opekarová Petra SUMPE (TJ Šumperk) 08.05.1995 11.09

MS Holubová Magdaléna BEROU (TJ Lokomotiva Beroun o.s.) 21.04.1995 10.89

MS Sabadosh Anastasiya TJCHO (TJ VTŽ Chomutov) 06.10.1997 10.58

MS Kollárová Adéla TJCHO (TJ VTŽ Chomutov) 21.09.1998 10.38

MS Richtrová Kateřina USKUL (USK VŠEM Ústí n/L.) 03.01.1997 10.36

MS Velčovská Lucie SUMPE (TJ Šumperk) 15.03.1996 09.51

MS Roztočilová Karolína BEROU (TJ Lokomotiva Beroun o.s.) 03.10.1998 09.49

1500 m/Muži/Běh 15:00

1 48 Šimsa Josef ROKYC (AC Falcon Rokycany) 30.08.1996 4:09.17

2 51 Olič Pavel SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 25.10.1994 4:12.66

3 19 Kotek David SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 17.11.1997 4:13.61

4 18 Beneš Lukáš CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 08.11.1996 4:20.17

MS 64 Doležel Ondřej AKSTE (AK Šternberk) 29.03.1992 4:09.84

MS 46 Hotový Lukáš SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 24.03.1996 4:15.87



1500 m/Muži/Běh 2 15:00

1 8 Šroubek Vlastimil MAPLZ (SC MARATHON PLZEŇ) 09.04.1992 4:15.07

2 73 Ekl Šimon ROKYC (AC Falcon Rokycany) 18.05.1996 4:15.40

3 23 Svatoš Lukáš DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 27.02.1996 4:31.23

MS 55 Petrák Martin SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 04.02.1996 4:36.68

67 Bielik Jan SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 11.06.1995 DQ

1500 m/Dorostenci/Finále 15:10

1 53 Budil Roman ATPIS (Atletika Písek, o.s.) 17.06.1997 4:28.19

2 74 Nový Daniel SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 02.06.1998 4:54.21

3 56 Šilhavý Martin SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 28.09.1999 4:56.98

4 41 Velda Jan SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 06.04.1999 5:10.07

5 72 Vosejpka Jan SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 07.11.1999 5:16.67

200 m/Ženy/Běh 1 15:20

1 Štychová Martina ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 01.08.1992 25.41

2 Adlerová Kristýna SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 19.09.1996 27.78

Lepešková Klára SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 22.07.1993 DNF

200 m/Ženy/Běh 2 15:20

1 Reissová Jana SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 01.01.1996 26.01

2 Prokopová Lucie TRIKV (TRIATLET Karlovy Vary) 14.08.1996 26.79

3 Vodičková Pavla TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 07.05.1996 27.05

200 m/Ženy/Běh 3 15:20

1 Vomáčková Monika CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 05.07.1994 26.37

2 Machová Miroslava SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 11.05.1994 27.24

MS Jelínková Kristýna SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 27.12.1992 27.28

200 m/Ženy/Běh 4 15:20

1 Šotová Karolína ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 22.02.1996 30.83

MS MS Doubková Andrea VMYTO (AC Vysoké Mýto) 15.12.1995 26.98

MS Benková Veronika POCER (ASK ELNA Počerady) 15.02.1996 27.39

MS Klimovičová Romana BEROU (TJ Lokomotiva Beroun o.s.) 24.03.1984 27.94

200 m/Ženy/Běh 5 15:20

1 Váňová Bohuslava CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 30.11.1984 27.30

2 Meczlová Veronika SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 07.01.1996 27.41

3 Šperňáková Jana SKPCB (SKP České Budějovice) 23.03.1985 27.46

MS Rodová Markéta AKMTR (AK Moravská Třebová) 26.04.1989 29.48

200 m/Ženy/Běh 6 15:20

1 Benešová Denisa SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 23.12.1994 27.35

2 Budínová Michala CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 13.12.1992 27.69

MS Prokopová Dana HKRAL (TJ Sokol Hradec Králové) 05.01.1995 DNP

200 m/Ženy/Běh 7 15:20

1 Chukhno Viktoriya SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 05.05.1996 29.38

2 Rohlíková Pavla TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 27.12.1995 29.46

3 Čutková Lucie CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 15.03.1996 30.03

4 Holubová Marcela ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 22.11.1995 30.26

200 m/Dorostenky/Běh 1 15:30

1 Zikešová Eliška SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 20.01.1998 27.21

MS Novosadová Jana CASLA (AC Čáslav) 30.12.1997 25.95

MS Opekarová Veronika SUMPE (TJ Šumperk) 26.05.1997 26.83

200 m/Dorostenky/Běh 2 15:30

1 Kunová Eva SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 12.05.1999 27.79

2 Konicarová Carmen-Anna DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 22.04.1998 28.92

MS Sladovníková Aneta SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 28.06.1997 26.37

MS Kalvová Šárka SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 21.10.1997 26.80



200 m/Dorostenky/Běh 3 15:30

1 Kozáková Anna SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 06.11.1999 26.79

2 Vávrová Denisa STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 15.01.1998 27.25

3 Burdová Magdalena SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 06.08.1998 27.50

4 Faltusová Lenka SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 25.10.1999 29.31

200 m/Dorostenky/Běh 4 15:30

1 Petrikovičová Markéta UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 12.05.1998 26.87

2 Rubášová Nikola DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 20.06.1998 26.88

3 Tiralová Aneta UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 17.04.2000 27.91

MS Weissová Julie VLASI (TJ Spartak  Vlašim) 11.07.1998 27.65

200 m/Dorostenky/Běh 5 15:30

1 Přástková Kristýna SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 05.10.1997 27.68

2 Černá Michaela TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 10.04.1999 29.20

3 Šetelíková Karolína TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 22.06.1998 29.98

Majerová Denisa SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 27.10.1997 DNP

200 m/Dorostenky/Běh 6 15:30

1 Hřebíková Lucie SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 14.08.1998 28.17

2 Nemčeková Nikola CHODO (ŠAK Chodov) 27.06.1997 28.18

3 Švecová Anna SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 05.03.1998 28.73

4 Markofová Eliška TRIKV (TRIATLET Karlovy Vary) 29.08.2000 29.99

200 m/Dorostenky/Běh 7 15:30

1 Sabadinová Šárka UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 09.02.1998 28.11

2 Všetičková Kamila STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 18.01.2000 29.20

3 Tvrzová Veronika SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 02.09.1999 29.25

Plzáková Štěpánka SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 03.01.1998 DNP

200 m/Dorostenky/Běh 8 15:30

1 Čelišová Sára SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 28.11.2000 28.31

2 Urbanová Tereza CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 20.06.2000 28.46

3 Reindlová Eliška TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 13.10.2000 29.24

4 Baarová Petra ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 10.06.1998 30.03

200 m/Dorostenky/Běh 9 15:30

1 Rzymanová Monika DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 16.11.1998 29.47

2 Kofroňová Erika TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 11.11.1999 29.47

3 Heinrichová Jana SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 16.05.1998 29.83

Suráková Anna SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 05.10.2000 DNP

200 m/Muži/Běh 1 15:50

1 Sabadin Miroslav UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 07.09.1994 22.52

2 Maruštík Daniel SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 16.09.1994 22.65

3 Jirotka Jan ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 20.09.1988 25.28

4 Pavelka Petr OSTRO (TJ MDDM Ostrov) 29.04.1961 27.84

200 m/Muži/Běh 2 15:50

MS Diaz Robert SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 88 22.51

MS Král Lukáš SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 13.06.1992 22.75

MS Kuklík Jan SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 30.03.1996 23.85

200 m/Muži/Běh 3 15:50

1 Kubeš Jiří SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 03.04.1995 22.83

2 Ledvina Jakub DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 26.09.1995 23.06

3 Šnajdr Jan DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 12.05.1994 23.69

200 m/Muži/Běh 4 15:50

1 Blacký Tomáš DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 20.09.1996 24.42

2 Merxbauer Matouš SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 02.02.1993 24.55

MS Klíma Jakub TJCHO (TJ VTŽ Chomutov) 21.12.1995 23.81



200 m/Muži/Běh 5 15:50

1 Váchal Václav DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) 05.07.1996 23.30

2 Šrom Jiří SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 06.08.1996 24.20

3 Flachs Tomáš SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 08.08.1996 25.35

4 Novák Patrik NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 02.09.1996 25.66

200 m/Muži/Běh 6 15:50

1 Šolc Jiří SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 21.11.1995 24.10

2 Kratochvíl Vít SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 13.02.1996 25.43

3 Ptáček Marek SCSKV (SC Start Karlovy Vary) 20.04.1996 25.77

200 m/Muži/Běh 7 15:50

1 Uhlíř Jakub SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 03.02.1996 24.51

MS Sýkora Jakub TJCHO (TJ VTŽ Chomutov) 24.06.1998 24.75

MS Sekanina Tomáš AKMTR (AK Moravská Třebová) 14.06.1989 24.81

Řeřicha Jakub SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 07.05.1996 DNP

200 m/Dorostenci/Běh 1 16:05

1 Gocala Pavel CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 01.06.1998 22.75

2 Habrda Filip SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 12.02.1997 23.37

Kočvara Ondřej TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 05.02.1999 DNP

Urban Michael TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 03.05.1997 DNP

200 m/Dorostenci/Běh 10 16:05

1 Vančura Lukáš SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 03.11.1997 24.57

2 Pšenička Stanislav SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 25.09.1997 24.80

3 67 Slavíček Lukáš SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 15.05.1998 26.50

200 m/Dorostenci/Běh 2 16:05

1 Richter David UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 20.11.1998 23.37

2 Červík Jakub SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 16.05.1997 23.84

3 Hladík Štěpán TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 16.11.1997 26.18

MS Bach Tomáš KLAST (TJ Klášterec n/O.) 04.07.1998 23.98

200 m/Dorostenci/Běh 3 16:05

1 Valenta Jaromír SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 20.03.1998 23.72

2 Stránský Petr SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 10.08.1997 24.67

3 Matějček Antonín SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 01.03.2000 25.32

4 Němejc Tomáš TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 24.02.2000 25.71

200 m/Dorostenci/Běh 4 16:05

1 Sochůrek Filip TRIKV (TRIATLET Karlovy Vary) 21.05.1998 24.49

2 Balogh Tomáš TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 05.05.1995 24.51

3 Čákora Michal SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 21.04.1997 25.89

4 Mužík Miroslav TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 24.06.1999 29.67

200 m/Dorostenci/Běh 5 16:05

1 Bárta Filip SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 05.02.2000 24.86

2 Kubíček Tomáš SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 02.05.1997 25.48

3 Matějka Daniel ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 28.01.1998 27.15

MS Zavadil Karel KLAST (TJ Klášterec n/O.) 15.10.1998 27.22

200 m/Dorostenci/Běh 6 16:05

1 Kolář Petr SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 17.04.1997 25.11

2 Bošek František ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 03.09.1997 25.22

3 Morava Jan ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 09.04.1997 26.25

4 Karchňák Jan OSTRO (TJ MDDM Ostrov) 05.10.1998 28.67

200 m/Dorostenci/Běh 7 16:05

1 Klouda Ondřej SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 17.08.1997 25.48

2 Havel Daniel TRIKV (TRIATLET Karlovy Vary) 11.12.1997 25.77

3 Štajer Vojtěch SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 22.04.1999 26.59

4 Fišer Mikoláš ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) 12.09.1997 27.12



200 m/Dorostenci/Běh 8 16:05

1 Duchek Jiří UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 28.07.1998 26.15

2 Osinek Lukáš UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 01.10.1998 26.27

3 Študlar Adam UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 12.06.1999 27.28

Krůta Tomáš SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) 25.09.1997 DQ

200 m/Dorostenci/Běh 9 16:05

1 Stašek Jiří SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 25.11.1999 26.57

2 Lališ Jan UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 23.04.2000 27.04

Krejčí Lukáš TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 22.06.1998 DNP

Hes Marek SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) 19.12.1999 DNP

4x200 m/Ženy/Běh 16:20

1 CECCB CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) NULL 1:45.98

2 SOKCB SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) NULL 1:48.49

3 SOPLZ SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) NULL 1:57.75

DOMAZ DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) NULL DQ

4x200 m/Ženy/Běh 2 16:20

1 8 UNICH UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) NULL 1:48.57

2 73 SOPLZ SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) NULL 1:50.02

3 64 DOMAZ DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) NULL 1:52.02

43 ATKLA ATKLA (Atletika Klatovy) NULL DQ

4x200 m/Muži/Běh 16:35

1  SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) NULL 1:35.02

2  UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) NULL 1:40.35

3  SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) NULL 1:45.67

 SOPLZ (TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín) NULL DQ

4x200 m/Muži/Běh 2 16:35

1 43  DOMAZ (AC Domažlice) NULL 1:32.90

2 75  CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) NULL 1:38.92

3 8  NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) NULL 1:42.92

4 52  SKPLZ (AK ŠKODA Plzeň) NULL 1:45.04


